VIA FACSIMILE 703-306-5995

	·		
	CORRECT		
REC	ORDATION FORM (PATENTS ON	OVER SHEET LY	
<u> </u>		Attorney Docket Number 4717 12500	
Mai Direct	l Stop Assignment Recor or of the US Patent and	rdation Services Frademark Office	
	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 223)	
Please record	d the attached original doc	:Unents or conviberant	
Name of conveying parties:	Execution Date:	Name and address of receiving party:	
Eric NEYRET	April 26, 2004	and and the crowning party:	
	p-u =0, 2004	S.O.I.TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR TECHNOLOGIES S.A.	
Additional names attached? Yes	No	Parc Technologique des Fontaines	
3 Nature of conveyance:		Chemin des Franques 38190 Bernin	
☐ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger	FRANCE	
Security Agreement 🔲 Char	ige of Name		
Other;			
4. Application numbers or patent number			
If this document is being filed with a new A. Patent Application Nos.: 10/840,610		n date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	ľ	,	
5. Mail correspondence to:			
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CUSTOMER NO. 28765	6. Num and pate	6. Number of applications and patents involved:	
	Please c	Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8.	
	8. Depo	sit account number: 50-1814	
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE	
Statement and signature.			
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the rue copy of the original document.	foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256 Name of Person Signing	allands	enuco 1/17/04	
-	Signature	+	
Total numl	ber of pages including cov	er sheet: 3	

PATENT **REEL: 015389 FRAME: 0355**

	, 994
102745	
Washin Please record the attached	IONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (Assignment gron, DC 2023) original documents or copy thereof.
I Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eric NEYRET 4/26/04	S.O.I. TEC SILICON ON INSILIATOR
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	TECHNOLOGIES S.A. Pare Technologique des Fontaines
3 Nature of conveyance	Chemin des Franques 38190 Bernin
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	FRANCE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date	_
4 Application number(s) or pater, points	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	200 1000
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved. 1
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CUSTOMER NO. 28765	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1814
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature	ing information is true and correct and any attached May 5 2004

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover affect information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet

05/13/2004 MGETACHE 00000187 501814 10840610 40.00 DA

790310 v j

PATENT REEL: 015389 FRAME: 0356

Date

3

DOCKET NO. 4717-13500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Eric NEYRET, a citizen of France, residing at 7, rue F. Guérin, Sassenage, France 38360

ASSIGNOR, is the inventor of the invention entitled: METHOD FOR LIMITING SLIP LINES IN A SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATE, for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

\boxtimes	which is identified by Docket No. 4717-13500
	which was filed onas Application No.

WHEREAS, S.O.I. TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR TECHNOLOGIES, S.A., a French corporate body having a place of business at Parc Technologique des Fontaines, Chemin des Franques, F-38190 Bernin, France, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 015389 FRAME: 0357 And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, the inventor has affixed his signature.

Date April 26th, 2004 ____

On Accided to 26th, 2004, before me, E. HUYGHE Witness, appeared Eric NEYRET, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Wirness 1100

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015389 FRAME: 0358